Zoning Board of Appeals
May 27, 2015 Regular Meeting

STAFF REPORT

Subject: ZBA15-012, 2151-2161 W. Stadium Boulevard

Summary: Expedite the Diehl is requesting a variance from Chapter 61, Signs and
Outdoor Advertising, Section 5:502 (2)(b) of approximately 31- feet from the minimum
required front setback.

Background:

The petitioner, Expedite the Diehl, is requesting a variance on behalf of Auto Zone,
located at 2151-2161 W. Stadium Blvd, from Chapter 61, Section 5:502 (2) (b) for the
re-facing of an existing two sided goal post style sign fronting W. Stadium Blvd. The
existing height of this sign is 19.3-feet and requires a 38.6-foot setback from the front
property line. The existing sign was granted a front setback variance in 1997 by the
Sign Board of Appeals subject to the site being used as a car wash and gas station.

The existing goal post sign had 115-square feet of signage (57.5 feet/side) and the new
sign is proposed at the same location with a reduced total of 52.5-feet of signage for an
overall reduction of 62.5 feet.

The subject parcel is zoned both C2B (Business Service District) and C3 (Fringe
Commercial District). This site plan was recently approved by the City Planning
Commission to demolish the existing car wash and gas station and combine the site
with an adjacent vacant site to construct a one-story, 7,381- square foot retail building.
Per City records, variances were also granted in 1979, 1983 and 1997 by the Sign
Board of Appeals with this last variance granted subject to the site remaining a car wash
and gas station.
Chapter 61 addresses sign area in the following section:
5:502 Exterior Business Signs.

(2) (b) Exterior Business Signs

Ground signs. Signs not structurally attached to a building shall be at least 5 feet from
all property lines. Such signs shall be permitted a maximum height of 1 foot for each 2
feet the sign is set back from the nearest property line, provided that the height of any
such sign shall not exceed 25 feet.

Standards for Approval - Variance
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The Zoning Board of Appeals has the power granted by State law and by
Section 5:517, Application of the Variance Power from Chapter 61, the City of Ann
Arbor Sign Ordinance. The following criteria shall apply (petitioner’s response in italics,
staff's response in regular type):

(@) That the alleged hardships or practical difficulties, or both, are peculiar to
the property of the person requesting the variance and result from conditions
which do not exist generally throughout the city.

The sign exists. Requiring removal of this sign and installing a new sign with a new
foundation creates a financial burden and undue hardship.

Staff discussed the sign alternatives with the petitioner on options for signs at this site.
The petitioner is allowed to install up to a maximum of 128-square feet of signs on site
with a combination of wall signs and a monument sign without needing a setback
variance.

From a safety perspective, the proposed sign is perpendicular to W. Stadium Blvd. and
would alert customers to the business entrance without screening oncoming traffic.

(b) That allowing the variance will result in substantial justice being done,
considering the public benefits intended to be secured by this Chapter, the
individual hardships that will be suffered by the failure of the Board to grant a
variance and the rights of others whose property would be affected by the
allowance of the variance.

The existing sign is in good condition and can be re-faced. Properties along W.
Stadium are commercial uses and have signs that are grandfathered.

Staff agrees that approval of the sign setback variance would not negatively impact
other property owners, and the proposal does not cause negative traffic impacts.

This site is under consideration of redevelopment. The existing sign is nonconforming
as the gas station and car wash businesses have closed. Per Chapter 61,
Nonconforming Signs, signs shall not have any change made in the structure, shape,
size, type, design, or mechanical or electrical equipment of the sign unless the change
brings the sign into compliance with this chapter; however the Building Official may
order repair of a nonconforming sign for safety; and shall not be re-established or
maintained after the activity, business or usage to which it relates has been
discontinued for 90 days or longer.

(c) Is the condition which prevents you from complying with the ordinance
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self-imposed? How did the condition come about?
The petitioner states the sign is in place and seeking to re-face.

Staff research shows sign variances were approved in 1979, 1983 and in 1997 as long
as the site remains a gas station and car wash. The previous gas station and car wash
are no longer in use making the most recently approved variance null and void. The
Master Plan: Land Use Element referencing the West Area Plan makes specific
recommendations for the Stadium Boulevard Commercial Corridor. A problem
identified by the plan is that inconsistent size and location of signage along the corridor
contributes to visual confusion.

The existing Big M Carwash sign is the most prominent in the general vicinity. There is
adequate space between the proposed retail building and the sidewalk to install a sign
that meets sign ordinance standards.

The proposed building allows for 128-square feet of signs on site and should be
sufficient to facilitate business identification and promotion.

Respectfully submitted,

Chrss Jée/g/

Chris Cheng, AICP
City Planner
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APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE OR ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL
SIGN BOARD OF APPEALS

Section 1: Applicant Information

Name of Applicant: Dﬂ,{:‘?}?ﬁ(@ \,‘ﬁ() bA M&S}/TMDBN

address of ppiicant | X% SpuHh Frant Stee Memphis TN 3
Daytime Phone:(qan “l’qg"W;[L? r-i-a’,ﬂ 8 L/J\\C(OM)%Z/?J@&[{'TM

Fax: 20(.9 350 10&]"7 ¢ .
Email: _ VQL&(@@\!DP dﬂ‘l‘lp AL i\l:(’ﬁ_m
Applicant’s Relationsf!ipto Property: (DWYVAZ p@‘rmf\\{/ I\/\[]M(]]PM

(103
\/Dx‘d\l

Section 2: Property Information

Address of Property: Q\S\ - 24 DU S“’adltrﬁ\f\ &\,\fﬁ.
Zoning Classification: CQI% ‘4’ 63

Tax |D# (if known):
*Name of Property Owner: A’I/’ﬁ?}ﬁ ZONE A7,

“If different than applicant, a letter of authorization from the property owner must be provided.

Section 3: Request Information

o Variance

Chapter(s) and Section(s) from which a
variance is requested: Required dimension: PROPOSED dimension:

bl 5350 (2)(k) | eipht/a setback |9 29"

- ~ \ N
(el 5251l N0t a\owed Do RP%H(’A-Y olem
Example: Chapter 61, Section 5-26 Example: 40’ Setback from Example: 36’ Setback from
Riaht of Way Right of Way

"Give a defailed description of the work you are pregosing and why it will require a variance
(attach additional sheets if necessary) . ;
70 onhnue wse oF p;psh‘ngcfﬂm ’.(‘ld‘w\‘c& aye.

aMlised o atadhed (24 d

0O

Section 4: VARIANCE REQUEST (If not applying for a variance, skip to section 5)

The City of Ann Arbor Sign Board of Appeals has the powers granted by City Code Chapter
61. A variance may be granted by the Sign Board of Appeals only in cases involving practical
difficulties or unnecessary hardships when ALL of the following is found TRUE. Please
provide a complete response to each item below. These responses will form the basis for
evaluation of the request by staff and the Sign Board of Appeals. (continued...)




1. Are there hardships or practical difficulties to complying with the ordinance? Are
these hardships or practical difficulties an exception or unique to the property
compared to other proper&es in the City? ’ X ,

The 5lg0 oxichs.  Reguinng us 1o remove it and (stal o

mu&aavx with o nel i adakion ;s Cieating o Fnaagial

Mamu%w

2. Are the hardships or practical difficulties more than mere inco venience, inability to
obtain a higher financial return? (explain) /-UOL VAGDI l.hx b L0 M—\mm

e a%dms Wgn creales o byden and Egense Wak i
neeg;mm P 2002 (o @%Lc“‘lr\e, Cloln
_ s place T G004 Ladinen
3. What effect wail granting the varlance have on the neighboring properties?
M_pmparhes mve ztal  Oine progerhies have Siagg
Mot iy ﬂY&M‘FﬁWX{A . ’

4 What physical characteristics of your property in terms of size, shape, location or
graphy prevent you from using it in a way that is consistent with the ordinance?

undokon ensts ank i wpd cezd o oe excaypied o
\’PMM‘(’ e s Souta hound “"JTAJF’GL%M L\lae/l/(u <t and
f\om\\ooor\c\ o rewv Caulioe Hlud cieae {,ﬂf\ﬂ&&hoﬂ ard @duce

5. Ys the cbhhltlon which prevents you from complying with the ordtnance self-
imposed? How did the condltlon come about?

No- mem 1S /zllrcadu n place B Zsne uants o
W)F/Ju}

Section 5: Administrative Appeal (ONLY — DO NOT COMPLETE IF FILING FOR
VARIANCE)

Current use of the property

Explain what you were denied and why you are requesting an Administrative Appeal:




—

Section 6: Required Materials

The following materials are required for all variance requests or administrative appeals.
Failure to provide these materials will result in an incomplete application and will delay staff
review and Sign Board of Appeals consideration of the request. The materials listed below
must accompany the application and constitute an inseparable part of the application.

All materials must be provided on 8 %” by 11” sheets.

0 Building showing frontage dimensions.

o Photographs of the property and any existing buildings involved in the request.
a Any other graphic or written materials that support the request.
m|

Property Site Plan showing setbacks, right of ways, etc.

Section 7: Acknowledgement

SIGNATURES MUST BE SIGNED IN PRESENCE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

l, the applicant, request a variance from the above named Chapter(s) and Section(s) of the
Ann Arbor City Code for the stated reason Tﬁ'c:ordance with the materials attached

s, in
hereto. j ] y
(ld-92¢-9aig S PIAL /9 2L /

Phone Number

_ ) N _ ; . Signature
-\x%lcﬂ’;ﬂ@;&mé@ coed_heicese Die |
Email Address

Print Name

|, the applicant, hereby depose and say that all of the aforementioned statements, and the
statements contained in the materials submitted herewith, are true and correct. |
acknowledge that I've received all instructions, time, date and place of meeting and will be
present to present the appeal. Staff will not se dditonal'nqtification of meeting times.

\ Signature

Further, | hereby give City of Ann Arbor Planning & Development Services unit stf and
members of the Sign Board of Appeals permission,fo access the subject property fpr the

purpose of reviewing my variance request. J%// _/Q_/

Signature

Aeag,

On this X‘-] day of 74% (, . ZOLf), before me

applicant and made oath that he/she has read the foregoing applicatiof
co zr'l af and that the same is true as to his/her own knowledg
@‘k 3 ] ation and belief as to those matters, he/she beliels

@,

So A/ 1/, JESSICA YARASCHUK-REED
5;,}%@ ZZZ7% " NOTARY PUBLIC
Y o STTE OF OHIO 7 ERY S I
< WoE PSS iration' BagoTded - il s e
;”% ;) Frankiin County / e

e o) My Comm. Exp. 6/9/16

"1t Use Onty

Date Submitted: Fee Paid:
File No.:

Date of Public Hearing

Pre-filing Staff Reviewer & Date SBA Action:

Pre-Filing Review:

Staff Reviewer & Date:




AFFIDAVIT OF PERMIT AUTHORIZATION

This affidavit certifies that the party listed, who is not a lessee, licensed architect,
engineer, or contractor, has been granted authorization to obtain a permit(s) on
behalf of a property owner. It must be filled out completely by the property owner if
another party is submitting an application(s) on the owner’s behalf.

I Brian Siddall - Sign Manager for AutoZone Store Development who is
the owner of the property listed below certifies that we have granted our permit
expeditor Expedite The Diehl, my duly authorized agent, permission to obtain the
variances and related documents necessary for the construction (or installation) of
signs at the following address:

2151-2161 W Stadium Blvd / PIN 09-09-30-318-028

Address of permit location

['understand that I am authorizing them to apply for necessary variance and related
permit documents. This is limited to what is necessary for the variance and sign
permit projects to be completed.

SR yjwu/is

S1gnature g Prop\&y Owner (AutoZone) Agent { Date




(> Expedite The Diehl

April 27, 2015

City of Ann Arbor
Sign Board of Appeals

Dear Members of the Board;

We respectfully request relief from the setback requirement and restrictions of the City of Ann Arbor
Zoning code Chapter 61, 5:502(2)(b) which allows 1° of height per 2’ of setback. The proposal is to
request that Auto Zone be allowed to reface an existing ground sign that is currently setback 7.5°. The
sign is 19.29” in height. The request is for relief for the setback requirement.

Findings and Facts

The sign proposed is consistent with the architectural nature and the character of the surrounding
neighborhood. This is a business route and the majority of the properties that front on this roadway are
businesses. Other businesses along W. Stadium Blvd. have signs that exceed the ordinance in height and
area.

The significance of the sign for the public good vs. the good of the neighboring landowners is that this
sign will allow motorists to safely identify the location of this business and prepare for turns and stopping
along the main road. If patrons cannot safely locate the property it becomes a vehicular hazard.

Vehicular hazards create a financial burden for law enforcement and public safety. The financial burden
of law enforcement and public safety becomes a burden for the citizens of the community. Safely
locating a business is essential to the success of the business and the safety of the citizens of Ann Arbor as
well as transient motorist. Ultimately, when considering all of these factors this variance would be for the
public’s good and the good of the neighboring landowners.

In evaluating the proposed variance, we hereby address the following concerns:

e There will be no adverse effect on existing and projected traffic volumes in the neighborhood,
signs enhance motorist safety.

e The current and future need for the proposed use in the City of Ann Arbor will not be affected
because this area is an existing business zone, the sign is existing.

e The character of the existing neighborhood and the effect of the proposed use on existing
property values will not be negatively affected. Signs already exist in this area.

e This proposal is consistent and compatible with surrounding uses.

e The proposal is consistent with the intent of the Ann Arbor sign ordinance and the public interest,
and all other provisions of law and ordinances of the City of Ann Arbor; signs already exist and
signs of this height already exist at other locations.

e The proposed sign will have a positive effect on the proposed use as well as the peace and
enjoyment of people in their homes by reducing the incidents of traffic related accidents because
in absence of the sign motorists would not be able to safely locate this service.

o There will be no probable effect of noise and glare upon the uses of surrounding properties.

e The proposed use would not cause deterioration of the area and neighborhoods but rather enhance
the business district.

e The proposed sign is consistent with the AutoZone brand image across the United States.



Conclusion:

The approval will not be injurious to the public health, safety, morals, and general welfare of the
community because:

The sign requested is existing. The reface of an existing sign does little to effect the surrounding
community but rather enhance it by giving an older sign a fresh appearance. The sign itself is regarding
an auto service benefit to the members of the community.

The use and value of the area adjacent to the property included in the variance will not be affected
in a substantially adverse manner because:

The sign requested is consistent with the other signs in the business district and in harmony with what the
current zoning ordinance aesthetically allows. The sign is only 22.92 sq. ft. as proposed and this a
reduction from what was previously in place. The overall height of the current sign is surveyed at 231.5
inches which is 19.29 feet.

The strict application of the terms of the zoning ordinance will result in practical difficulties and
undue hardship in the use of the property because:

The sign exists. Auto Zone wants to continue the use of an existing sign by refacing it. The proposal is
to keep the existing sign in place to avoid having to excavate the foundation. Asking Auto Zone to
remove this sign creates a financial burden for Auto Zone. There is a great amount of expense that goes
into removing a sign and installing a new foundation. In keeping the sign there is benefit: There may be
a need for emergency vehicle assistance and without the sign the citizens will be unaware of its location
and availability here. The sign notifies the citizen of an automotive benefit service. The signs are
necessary for Auto Zone to take its place in the shopping center and in the community to gain brand
recognition that is consistent with their national image.

The granting of this variance is in harmony with the intended spirit and purpose of the zoning
ordinance;

Previously a variance was granted for a sign in this area at 35” in height. The current sign is only 19.29’
in height. Due to the large amount of transient traffic from nearby highways, lack of signage could cause
vehicular confusion, especially for people not familiar with the area. The safety and welfare of the
community is important. Fair competition within the city and outlying communities is important. This is
a motorist benefit for anyone with vehicular needs.

We respectfully request that the city allow the existing sign to remain and allow us to reface it reducing
the overall sign area and keeping the height at 19.29°.

If you have any questions about this submittal | can be reached at tracey@expeditethediehl.com .

Sincerely,

Tracey Diehl


mailto:tracey@expeditethediehl.com
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< /_@ SIDE_OF W. STADIUM BLVD. (1) CONCRETE CURB
— L (2) CONCRETE PAVING
\-@ (3) ASPHALT PAVING (BASE BID); CONCRETE PAVING (ALT. BID)
[ADJACENT ZONING: C28B] 3 e e S = (%) HANDICAP PARKING AREA, 2% MAX. SLOPE ANY DIRECTION
PARKING STALLS PER ) 3 y s S::B?CAP PARKING SIGN. INCLUDE VAN ACCESSIBLE’ SIGN PROFESSIONAL
PARKING BAY (TYP.) WITH EAGH. ' ENGINEERING
(6) PIPE GUARD ASSOCIATES
|ADJACENT ZONING: C3| 2900 E. Grand River Avenue
(7) UGHT POLE WITH CONCRETE BASE. SEE LIGHTING Phome: (£17) 546.6583
PHOTOMETRIC PLAN, SHEET LP1.0. Fox: (517) 546-6973
6" HT. INTEGRAL CONCRETE CURB AND WALK. website: Www.peainc.com
4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK. 2% MAXIMUM CROSS
SLOPE. 0
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE — 6’ CMU BLOCK WALLS PAINTED o =
EXISTING LEGEND (8) TO MATCH BUILDING. SEE DETAIL, THIS SHEET.
6'—0" LONG CONCRETE WHEEL STOP, PINNED TO 14 2
PAVEMENT. LOCATE 2'—0” FROM FACE OF CURB OR (@) |8
( SIDEWALK. O 2|3
{ = N =
GENERAL NOTES: (1) REUSE EXISTING PYLON SIGN POLE. RE-FACE CABINET. - E > — i
3
THESE NOTES APPLY TO ALL ACTIVITIES ON THIS PROJECT. () 4" WDE PARKING STRIPE PAINTED WHITE (TYP.) =z g z| |2
- MA 1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO EDGE OF PAVEMENT, FACE Ll #93|«|8
PARKING INFORMATION OF CURB, FACE OF SIDEWALK, OUTSIDE FACE OF BUILDING, (13) 4> WIDE DIAGONAL STRIPES PAINTED BLUE AT 2 FT. O.C. — — 2 =33
PROPERTY LINE, CENTER OF MANHOLE/CATCH BASIN OR . Q — o
ITEM REQUIREMENTS PROVIDED CENTERLINE OF PIPE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. CONCRETE HANDICAP RAMP — MAXIMUM SLOPE 1:12 Ao lLss =IE
: (8.33%) (PER A.D.A. REQUIREMENTS). MAXIMUM o235 =3i|¢|2
PARKING REQUIRED MINIMUM PARKING COUNT. | 28 SPACES 2. ALL DISTURBANCES INCURRED TO ANY ADJOINING PROPERTY CROSS SLOPE 1:50 (2.00%). DETECTABLE WARNING - ~or|2s
GROSS FLOOR AREA DUE TO CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION SHALL BE RESTORED SURFACES SHALL BE INSTALLED, CONTRASTING IN - SE| 22 g
TO THE PREVIOUS CONDITION OR BETTER, AND TO THE COLOR, PER ADA REQUIREMENTS. W £ wo w3
GFA = 7,381 SF iﬁﬁggﬂ?’“ OF THE OWNER, MUNICIPALITY, OR STATE (15) NEW LANDSCAPE AREA — PROVIDE SOD AND 3" TOPSOIL. > of —m = %“ o 2
S| e -
7,381/310 = 23.8 SPACES BULK AREA REQUIREMENTS 3. PROPERTY LINE AND RIGHT—OF—WAY MONUMENTS SHALL SLOPE GRADE IN LANDSCAPE AREA PER GRADING PLANS. I.IQJ = K] 4 N Ak
VA 24 SPACES REQUIRED LOCATION:  2151—2161 W. STADIUM BLVD. NOT BE DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION. IF DISTURBED, THEY PROVIDE POSITIVE SURFACE DRAINAGE FOR ALL AREAS. <: o E
MAXIMUM PARKING COUNT- CITY OF ANN ARBOR, WASHTENAW COUNTY, MICHIGAN SHALL BE RESET TO THEIR ORIGINAL LOCATIONS AT THE (i7) BULDING DOWNSPOUT LOCATION. ROOF DRAINS L LZ|1™ 2
1 SPACE PER 265 SF ZONING DISTRICT: C2B & C3 COMMERCIAL DISTRICTS CONTRACTOR’S EXPENSE BY A REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR. CONNECTED TO STORM SEWER SYSTEM. > > NZ |y
GROSS FLOOR AREA X w|Z|[3
USE: AUTO PARTS RETAIL 4 PROOF ROLL BUILDING AND ALL PARKING AREAS. NOTIFY gﬁﬁgm% AREA. SLOPE AT MAX. 2.5% AWAY FROM o) Z 5|52
M GFA = 7,381 SF BUILDING INFORMATION: AUTOZONE INC. OF ANY UNACCEPTABLE AREAS. : N < ﬁ | ;
o GROSS FLOOR AREA = 7,381 SF (EXTERIOR FACE Ol el8
MH 7,381/265 = 27.8 SPACES BUILDING HEIGHT = 21 FT TO 23 (FT (ToP OF PAI)?APET WALL) 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AS—-BUILT RECORDS OF REUSE EXISTING CURB CUT ON W. STADIOM BLVD: @ °lg|:
? o Q
M | 28 SPACES ALLOWED NUMBER OF FLOORS = ONE ALL CONSTRUCTION TO AUTOZONE INC., THE CITY OF ANN §8) REMOVE EXISTING CURB CUT AND APPROACH i <
v ARBOR (AS REQUIRED) AND WASHTENAW COUNTY (AS z
M/ SIGN LEGEND | [ MIN. PARKING DIM. 9 FT x 18 FT 9 FT x 18 FT ITEM REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED) AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION. STOP SIGN = o
g
LEGEND | aiv. | | MIN. DRIVE ISLE WIDTH 22 F1 24 FT MIN. / MAX. FRONT SETBACK 10 FT / 25 FT 24.67 FT 6. IF REQUIRED BY THE FIRE OFFICIAL, "NO PARKING—FIRE < AE
LANE’ SIGNS SHALL BE POSTED ALONG ALL FIRE LANES AT |t
RESERVED HANDICAP SPACES 2 SPACES 2 SPACES MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK NONE 5.17 FT (N. BUILDING WALL) (21) PAVEMENT MARKINGS >
PARKING ( ) 70.50 FT (5. BULDING CANOPY) 100 FOOT INTERVALS OR AS DIRECTED. & 0o v —L
BICYCLE PARKING RETAIL_STORES LESS 4 SPACES (2 RACKS) 7. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RIGINAL ISSUE DATE:
2 THAN 300,000 SF= (2 SPACES CLASS 'B’) MINIMUM REAR SETBACK NONE 18555 FT CITY OF ANN ARBOR AND WASHTENAW COUNTY CURRENT JANUARY 26, 2015
— 1 SPACE PER 3,000 SF: (2 SPACES CLASS 'C') MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 4 STORIES/55 FT 1 STORY/21 FT (TO TOP OF PARAPET) STANDARDS AND REGULATIONS. @ SERVICE DOOR PLAN FOR MERCHANDISE LOADING
PEA JOB NO. 2014-256
1/3000 X 7,381 SF = 3 MINIMUM LOT SIZE (C3) 6000 SF 51,017 SF 8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE CITY ENGINEER BOLLARD PLAN FOR STOREFRONT
SPACES. MINIMUM LOT WIDTH (C3) 50 FT 140 FT AND/OR THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION 3 BUSINESS @ SCALE: 1" = 20"
N STOR | - 50% CLASS "B" - - DAYS PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. TURN DOWN CURB HEAD AS REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT .
i AL 0% OLASS "C” MAXIMUM USABIE FFIL%QrRAﬁél'\éiA(CS) % 7,381/51,017 = 14.5% 9. CHAPTER 14 OF THE IFC (FIRE SAFETY DURING FLUSH WITH BACK OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK (TYP) DRAWING NUMBER:
CONSTRUCTION) SHALL BE ADHERED TO DURING ALL BICYCLE PARKING RACK (4 SPACES PROVIDED) PER
REFERENCE IS MADE TO THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR ZONING ORDINANCE REFERENCE IS MADE TO THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR ZONING ORDINANCE CONSTRUCTION’ ACTIVITIES FOR THIS PROJECT. CITY REQUIREMENTS. ( :1 O
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386 Ann Arbor, Mi.

W) Rutolome

Site | Creating
Freestanding 7N2 prototype ﬂ"Stomers

49 Parking spaces >
Pylon sign '02 /ﬁé

Full turn access

TN Trustworty vicel Gustomersfirs | bovorWhen ronis]| AZ6 UM | s Frer—
1



) Rutolome

Commercial Overview /e

Existing Sign:
19.29’ overall height
7.5" setback

Propose Reface keep top
panel at 22.96 sq. ft. of
sign area

=" Go The Extra Mile] coTTChA | LTI Gustomersfirs | bovorWhen ronis]| AZ6 UM | s Frer—
2



W Rutolone

Commercial Overview 0t/ /7

26.27 SQFT
CALL OUTS:
1. WHITE LEXAN FAGES
2. FIRST SURFACE AFFLIED VINYL AZ GRAPHICS V-1, V-2, V-3
HOTE:
1. REPLACE ALL 2" BLACK RETAINERS
2. SAND AND PAINT PCLES & SIGN CABINET GLOSS BLACK
3. SERVICE BALLASTS & BULSS N SIGN CASINET AS REQUIRED
4. REMOWVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING BOTTCOM 2 CABINETS BY CUSTOMER
-
Auto Parts - Advice
EACE VIEW
SCALE: 3id™=1"0"
61"
CUTSEE
L1
CUT B
-
Auto Parts - Advice
DETAIL LEXAN VIEW
SCALE. 112 =11
EXISTING SIGN PROFOSED SIGH
FIMBSHES:
V-1 SIGN TECH (ARLON) 2500-2115 CRANGE CAST FLEX VINYL e R—
I V-2 SIGN TECH (ARLON) 2500-22 BLACK CAST FLEX VINYL = -
B V-3 SIGN TECH (ARLON) 2500-2662 RED CAST FLEX VINYL REVIEWED
By e Grrmhnn ot 10500 ey Ches S0 HORE SKINATURE OF AFFROVAL DATE

T A =Y | Trustworthy Advice]] Customers First | Deliver When Promised | AZ6 SHIILPY | trustod Partner
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-l//ﬂymla/le

Commercial Overwew "'%ﬁ!:“}“_/_‘gs

7 mm———— T T e

DINATE WITH CITY
NN ARBOR FIRE
RTMENT.

BUILDING OVERHANG CANOPY.
|SEE BUILDING ELEVATIONS.

Existing sign location

Nend - "M"0"d 3aIM "14 08)

"adn1g NNIAVLS 'M

THE EXISTING DRIVE
APPROACH TO BE RE-USED
IS IN DIRECT ALIGNMENT WITH—
CVS APPROACH ON OTHER
SIDE_OF W. STADIUM BLVD.

=" Go The Extra Mile] coTTChA | LTI Gustomersfirs | bovorWhen ronis]| AZ6 UM | s Frer—
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W) RutoZone

] ] greatllllggr
Close in aerial '!ns,“/ rs

nf"ff’la!

1&rotto
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Go The Exira Mile| cOTTChA || LG LUITLILIHY |WOW! customersenice || WiTTDTIR || | Customers First! | Deliver When Promised | AZ6 “Z3 T | Trusted Partner
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T RutoZone

tistomors
Front View of Site o/ /7
SITE éﬁ

=" Go The Extra Mile] coTTChA | LTI Gustomersfirs | bovorWhen ronis]| AZ6 UM | s Frer—
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Driving North Towards Site

=60 Tho Exiva Mile]| GOITTCHA | [ 1T =) [WOW smtots | T | Etamors sl | toior oo Fosca | AZ6 1 | o o



Gompetition Photos

e,
AUTO PARTS L—
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SITE LAYOUT )
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